adkins.

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME Q

CASE NO. 64,763

a 10-4-84

JUN 29 1985

DUDE EMSHWILLER,

Petitioner,

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

SID J. WHITE

By_____Chief Deputy Clerk

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, SECOND DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT ON THE MERITS

JIM SMITH ATTORNEY GENERAL

ROBERT J. KRAUSS Assistant Attorney General Park Trammell Building 1313 Tampa Street, Suite 804 Tampa, Florida 33602 (813) 272-2670

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

i

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS

ARGUMENT

ISSUE I

WHETHER "RETAIL THEFT" OF MERCHANDISE AS DEFINED IN SECTION 812.015, FLORIDA STATUTES, WHERE VALUE IS ALLEGED AND PROVED, IS A SEPARATE CRIMINAL OFFENSE FROM "THEFT" AS CONTEMPLATED BY SECTION 812.014, FLORIDA STATUTES.

ISSUE II

WHETHER A JURY INSTRUCTION BASED ON FLORIDA STATUTE 812.015(1)(c) IS PROPER WHERE THE DEFENDANT IS CHARGED WITH THEFT OF MERCHANDISE.

CONCLUSION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2-5

PAGE

1

1

9

9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE
Emshwiller v. State, 443 So.2d 343 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983)	2,3 4
<u>Negron v. State</u> , 306 So.2d 104 (Fla. 1975)	7
<u>Pickles v. State</u> , 313 So.2d 715 (Fla. 1975)	7
<u>State v. Higgins</u> , 437 So.2d 180 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	7
<u>Tobe v. State</u> , 435 So.2d 401 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	2.6 7

FLORIDA STATUTES:

§775.08(4)

§811.021

\$812.014
\$812.014(2)(a)
\$812.014(2)(c)

§812.015

\$812.015(1)(c)
\$812.015(1)(d)
\$812.015(2)
\$812.015(2)
\$812.015(6)

3 3 5 4, 2,3,4 5, 1, 4 5 5

3
